## Job Site Repair LLC

12015 Brockton Ln N Maple Grove, MN. 55369

Phone: 763-428-8891 Fax: 866-454-6909

INVOICE

231747

**INVOICE** Ref #: 311453 Printed Date: 05/10/2023 **Work Completed: 05/08/2023** 

Mroczek Transportation, Inc. - Phillip Mroczek 1999 Freightliner -

12866 Echo Lane Lic # : YBX3340 Odometer In : 451756

Apple Valley, MN 55124 Unit #: 311453

Cellular 402-450-9775 VIN #: 4UZA4FF40 **XCA50040** 

Part Description	Qty	Sale	Ext	Labor Description	Ext
Seal	1.000	37.15	37.15	Work Requested: Blown brakes, leaks from left front,	n/c
Race wheel	1.000	16.27	16.27	PM	
Bearing wheel	1.000	25.05	25.05	Labor	550.00
Bearing race wheel	1.000	26.64	26.64	Clamp off leaking front left caliper and limp vehicle to shop.	
Bearing wheel	1.000	70.04	70.04	Remove front left hub assembly, bearings and races worn out, replace bearings and races, reassemble with new rotor, caliper,	
Brake rotor	1.000	289.12	289.12	caliper spring kit, wheel seal and hub cap. Replace front brake	
Brake Caliper	2.000	178.61	357.22	pads.	
Brake Caliper Kit	2.000	54.10	108.20	Labor	110.00
Front wheel hub oil cap	1.000	39.67	39.67	Steer shaft u-joints worn out, remove shaft, replace u-joints and	
Brake Disc Pads	1.000	68.83	68.83	reinstall.	27.50
U Joint	2.000	30.39	60.78	Labor Replace dirty air filter and broken lower clamp	27.50
Air filter	1.000	117.17	117.17	Labor	27.50
Clamp Hose	1.000	3.27	3.27	Replace worn wiper blades	27.50
W/wiper blade	2.000	10.53	21.06	Labor	82.50
Pigtail	1.000	2.76	2.76	Inspect lights, replace burnt out upper far left and right side hood	02.00
Light amber LED	2.000	24.47	48.94	marker lights. Replace dim far left rear upper marker light. All	
Light red LED	1.000	19.99	19.99	lights work properly after repairs.	
Tank fuel strap insulator	1.000	49.22	49.22	Labor	110.00
Fuel strap	2.000	94.86	189.72	Inspect for fuel leaks, found drain plug loose, tighten down plug, add strap insulation to tank straps. Replace bent straps and secure	
U Joint	1.000	45.07	45.07	tank.	
Strap U-joint	1.000	17.40	17.40	Labor	82.50
Pipe Exhaust turbo	1.000	142.61	142.61	Rear u-joint loose and worn, remove drive shaft and replace u-joint.	
Clamp outlet Turbo	1.000	29.01	29.01	Reinstall with new strap kit.	
Clamp exhaust	1.000	10.17	10.17	Labor	110.00
Muffler clamp	1.000	9.38	9.38	Replace leaking turbo down pipe and flange. No leaks noted after	
Tie rod tube F/Liner	1.000	561.59	561.59	repairs. Labor	220.00
Drag link	1.000	382.24	382.24	Replace worn tie rod and drag link, set toe in at 1/16".	220.00
Spring Pack	2.000	712.41	1,424.82	Labor	440.00
U bolt	4.000	26.35	105.40	Right front spring pack broken, order parts. Replace both front	
Bolt 3/4 x 5 1/2	4.000	20.09	80.36	spring packs and hardware align and tighten in place.	
Screw	1.000	12.14	12.14	Labor	550.00
Brake Disc Pads	1.000	68.83	68.83	Left rear caliper damaged and brake lines leaking. Replace caliper	
Brake Caliper Shim .025	1.000	9.40	9.40	and brake line. Replace rusted brake line from middle of vehicle to rear. Replace rear brake pads and bleed brake system.	
Brake line fitting	2.000	5.52	11.04	Labor	55.00
Brake line fitting	5.000	1.46	7.30	Change oil filter fill engine oil. Vehicle came in almost empty on oil	00.00
Brake Fluid	1.000	13.53	13.53	Labor tire	60.00
Oil 10W30 Citgard 600	13.000	4.45	57.85	Replace 2 drive tires, air to 100 PSI. Tires were at 2 & 3/32". Used	
Filter Oil	1.000	8.51	8.51	runout tires at 8/32"or replacements.	
Tire Disposal Fee	2.000	15.00	30.00		
Job Supplies			121.250		

Visit us on the web: www.jobsiterepair.com

Email Address: jeff@jobsiterepair.com

## Job Site Repair LLC

12015 Brockton Ln N Maple Grove, MN. 55369

Phone: 763-428-8891 Fax: 866-454-6909

INVOICE

231747

**INVOICE** Work Completed: 05/08/2023 Ref #: 311453 Printed Date: 05/10/2023 1999 Freightliner -Mroczek Transportation, Inc. - Phillip Mroczek 12866 Echo Lane Lic #: YBX3340 Odometer In: 451756 Apple Valley, MN 55124 Unit #: 311453 Cellular 402-450-9775 VIN #: 4UZA4FF40 XCA50040 **Part Description** Qty Sale Labor Description Ext [ Recommendations ] FAI due by 10/31/2023 7,459.40 Revisions 0.00 Current Estimate 7,459.40 Org. Estimate 2,425.00 Labor: Parts: 4,699.00 SubTotal: 7,124.00 Tax: 335.40 7,459.40 Total: Bal Due: \$7,459.40 [ Payments - ]

Vehicle Received: 5/8/2023 Customer Number : 38

I hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with the necessary material and hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to operate the car or truck herein described on street, highways or elsewhere for the purpose to testing and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above car or truck to secure the amount of repairs thereto. Warranty work has to be performed in our shop & cannot exceed the original cost of repair.